THE CHOWAN HERALD, EDENTON, NORTH CAROLINA, THURSDAY, APRIL 2, 1970

PAGE SEVEN\_B

## Four Are Named **Honor Members Craftsman's Guil**d

Four tireless promoters of crafts in the Albemarle area have been named honorary members of the Albemarle Craftsman's Guild.

Cited recently were: Miss E d n a Bishop of Edenton, area home economist; George Attix of Elizabeth City Chamber of Commerce; Mrs. Florence Cox of Goldsboro, and Miss Aramerle Arant of Albany, Ala.

Mrs. Cox served as district home agent here at the time the crafts movement was started in Northeastern North Carolina in 1955. Miss Arant thelped to expand the home industry products while disstrict home agent.

Miss Bishop has worked with the area craftsmen for a number of years and specializes in home industry products. Attix has played a in Elizabeth City, an annual event for the past 12 years.

taurant.

State Fair.

ly 90 members.

and Clarence T. Sanders.

prices and 1904 taxes.



Lewis of Elizabeth City, president. The other picture shows two of the honorary members honored. They are: Miss Edna Bishop, second from left, and George Attix. Others are Miss Audrey Tuttle of GUILD HOLDS SEMI-ANNUAL MEETING-Members of Albemarle Craftsmen's Guild met in Edenton recently to elect new officers and honor some boosters with life-memberships. The picture at left shows the new officers elected. Left to right are: Mrs. W. L. Forbes of Shawboro, treasurer; Mrs. Maurice Sawyer of Shawboro, secretary; Clarence T. Sanders of Elizabeth City, vice president, and Mrs. H. T. Elizabeth City, retiring president, left, and Mrs. Elizabeth Sanderlin of Currituck, retired home agent, who presented the awards.

major role in the crafts fair Memorial Resolution For W. E. Bond general improvement of busi- Chowan County and who children of the family our We further resolve that 1970. In Elizabeth City an annual Memorial Resolution be incorporat-

in Elizabeth City, an annual levent for the past 12 years. These were the first hon-lips, seconded by C. M. Ev- the Bcard and continued to for any memberships given by the Board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the board of Commissioners are as the first hon-the guild the first hon-the first hon-the guild the first hon-the guild the first hon-the first hon-thon-

Board of Commissioners of Chowan County By J. Clarence Leary. Chairman.

the guild. New officers were also of Chowan County, in meet-Attest: This 25th day of March, Bertha B. Bunch, Clerk.



